
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2334
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF BASHOLI- BANI- BHADERWAH ROAD
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to develop Basholi-Bani-Bhaderwah road to double lane specification ;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the cost of the project;

(c) the progress so far made on the project; and

(d) the time schedule for completion of the project ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 165.85 KM of road is to be developed to double lane specification at the cost of Rs.270 Crores.

(c) Double laning work in Sector Km 0 to 30 and Km 145 to 155 are in progress and 70% of the work has been completed.

(d) Works are planned for completion by 2015.
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